
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Fly Karen Kearney44.66 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 68

Cupid John Svenningsen57.53 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 65

Roxy James West47.69 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Gage Jennifer Laporte51.63 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Miniature Poodle
Milo Michelle West65.31 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Rita Madelyn Cirinna65.59 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Grace Madelyn Cirinna84.49 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 19Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 61

Twizy Roseann Mandell65.43 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 4Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 65

Bunny Lise Merrifield63.51 NQ 1 2 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Finley Carole Johnson100 39.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon
Honey Karen Kearney100 45.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Poodle
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 56.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Fox Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 66.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 06 Norwich Terrier
Katie Carole Bolan56.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Beagle
Benny Melanie Bryson75.53 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 2Norwich Terrier
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 68

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 48.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 48.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel
Violet Carolyn Ing50.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 65

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie
Switch Katie Rogers100 42.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Kevin Elaine Hamill54.59 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bree Robert SpetlaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog
Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 61

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever
Why Cathy Westbrook100 35.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 36.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Olivia Lynn Horrigan100 37.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Desmo Heather Sidmore100 37.16 Q5th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 41.33 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Vizsla
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 49.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 52.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever
Butter Hollis McGuire100 54.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Labrador Retriever
Tempo Sammie Gates36.01 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Emma Deneen Stebenne37.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cinder Katie Rogers38.03 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Breeze Cheryl Schunk38.63 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica39.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer43.07 NQ 0 0 1 2 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Atty Tod Hebert46.98 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Winter Rebecca Elovic50.32 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS
Reeva Misty Peterson51.17 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Cash Caroline Gaetano51.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Houdini Lise Merrifield53.22 NQ 0 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Lakota Christine McCluer54.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Freddie Barbara Doughty54.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Nestor Sparky Kennedy73.93 NQ 4 0 0 2 0 12Australian Shepherd
Maru Lena KalitaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Laekenois

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 65

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 40.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dutch Shepherd
Gibbs Kathleen Grim45.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews52.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Chase Deborah Thornton68.56 NQ 4 1 0 0 0 3Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 70

Blake Deborah Palmer100 44.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jet Lisa Cox71.55 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 1Miniature Poodle

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 66

Scotti Kimberly Downing57.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 70

Mica Jan Edmands58.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 78

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 50.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shih Tzu
Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 54.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Barney Coleen Schrier54.36 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Gus Cathy Bisset100 46.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 47.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Russell Terrier
Rigo Lisa Cox100 54.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle
Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 70

Sasha Sara Ko100 44.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Talulah Bill Young100 49.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 English Cocker 

Spaniel
Skye Kimberly Fulton100 55.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
48.24 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Breezy Margaret Jewett49.37 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Meme Diane Sumrall50.97 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Rupert Elaine Hamill58.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Severus Celine Yang63.81 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu
Simbah Carole BolanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 66

Poe Kathy Grim100 50.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 51.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever
Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins42.74 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Ellie Nicki Hyslop45.41 NQ 2 2 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Edgrrr Clint Brome50.63 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Cheers Susan Sommer58.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Kashmir Pat Berger66.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Charlie Kimberly DowningNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards174 SCT 70

Tempo Melissa Suter100 39.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Irish Setter
Blaez Bunny Watson100 52.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Belgian Sheepdog
Spencer Sylvia Leggett44.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan46.65 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle64.82 NQ 0 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 75

CC Isabel Silveira67.71 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Pomeranian

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 72

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins100 47.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 69

Kashmir James West56.56 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Pineapple Carolyn Ing78.06 NQ 0 1 2 1 0 9Shetland Sheepdog
Quill Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards161 SCT 66

Raven Clint Brome95 49.58 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Trep Kristin Thober95 54.11 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Georgie Cindy McGovern50.58 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Dice Misty Peterson51.74 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Bandit Nicki HyslopNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 74

Stix Sue St LouisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards161 SCT 71

Malachi Nicole Cirinna49.05 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Laney Holly McLaughlin54.52 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards161 SCT 73

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett80.10 NQ 6 2 0 4 0 7Pointer
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 76

Arizona Molly Richard90 53.60 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer
Luca Lorraine Tettke87.10 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 11Papillon

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 71

Iris Katherine Maina100 42.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jax Jessica Vanderslice90 50.32 Q2nd 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Brady Emily Gomes90 54.39 Q3rd 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 68

Marco Sandra Cloutier100 63.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Otis Amy Seelig53.77 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog
Max Paul Fitzgerald74.73 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 6English Springer 

Spaniel
Poutine Donna BoidiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 82

Violet Clint Brome90 67.83 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Woody Patti Evans58.39 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier
Bolt Karen Kearney64.74 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Toy Poodle

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 68

Eagle Kendra Schunk39.75 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 70

Bas Jody Bouma100 46.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd
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Novice Standard 12"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 76

Josi Diann Gindlesperger77.89 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards142 SCT 75

Cooper Ana Randolph100 61.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Penny Lorraine Vought-

Nicklin
60.49 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiko Julie Martin84.40 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 9Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog
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Premier JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 50

Pepper Sherry Bohman53.38 NQ 0 0 0 0 4Toy Fox Terrier
Honey Karen Kearney55.77 NQ 0 1 0 0 6Poodle
Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 48

Kenji Sara Ko36.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6

Breed
MCT 45

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins35.23 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie
Quill Alanna Kelly36.95 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gage Jennifer Laporte42.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Jax Jessica Vanderslice53.60 NQ 1 3 3 0 9Shetland Sheepdog
Bree Robert SpetlaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog
Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 13

Breed
MCT 42

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 35.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Vizsla
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 40.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Water Spaniel
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 40.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano39.54 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Reeva Misty Peterson42.88 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd
Maru Lena Kalita49.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 8Belgian Laekenois
Fozzie Sue Sonia51.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 10Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty Peterson58.01 NQ 1 0 1 0 17Australian Shepherd
Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Emma Deneen StebenneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Nestor Sparky KennedyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Premier JWW 24" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 46

Gibbs Kathleen Grim45.19 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews46.56 NQ 0 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 55

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 48.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shih Tzu
Teagan Kimberly Fulton56.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 2Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 53

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 38.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Russell Terrier
Gus Cathy Bisset49.34 NQ 0 1 3 0 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 50

Sasha Sara Ko100 40.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Meme Diane Sumrall100 43.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 47

Oognah Linda Butterworth40.98 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Laney Holly McLaughlin56.53 NQ 0 0 0 0 10All American Dog
Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 51

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 38.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Blaez Bunny Watson48.62 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Tempo Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Setter
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 48

Fly Karen Kearney38.79 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards147 SCT 42

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 28.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Milo Michelle West60.70 NQ 5 0 2 0 18Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 40

Twizy Roseann Mandell48.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 8Golden Retriever
Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 42

Chase Deborah Thornton100 36.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 48

Honey Karen Kearney100 39.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 Poodle
Pepper Sherry Bohman100 46.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 01 Toy Fox Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson49.74 NQ 1 0 1 0 1Norwich Terrier
Benny Melanie Bryson52.33 NQ 1 0 1 0 4Norwich Terrier
Finley Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 45

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 26.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 36.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Violet Carolyn Ing100 37.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Lauren Kanter100 38.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel
Cupid John Svenningsen34.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black
Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards147 SCT 42

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 22.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie
Bree Robert Spetla100 25.62 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Cattle Dog
Switch Katie Rogers100 34.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog
Quill Alanna Kelly33.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins36.92 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Kevin Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Roxy James WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 22

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 40

Why Cathy Westbrook100 23.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
Tempo Sammie Gates100 24.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 25.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Phire Jane Bronson100 25.70 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Atty Tod Hebert100 27.46 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Dalmatian
Maru Lena Kalita100 27.92 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Laekenois
Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 28.37 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Vizsla
Butter Hollis McGuire100 28.42 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever
Nestor Sparky Kennedy100 29.57 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 30.89 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 33.92 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever
Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 36.71 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 36.81 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Australian Shepherd
Desmo Heather Sidmore25.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Olivia Lynn Horrigan29.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer31.71 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Houdini Lise Merrifield33.10 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Lakota Christine McCluer38.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Shine Sharon Pica42.69 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Border Collie
Freddie Barbara Doughty49.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Golden Retriever
Reeva Misty Peterson51.20 NQ 3 0 0 0 11Australian Shepherd
Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 42

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 31.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Ryder Emily Mathews100 36.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog
Penny Eileen Fernandez27.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards147 SCT 47

Blake Deborah Palmer34.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Stix Sue St Louis59.76 NQ 1 0 1 0 12Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 45

Scotti Kimberly Downing100 35.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Laney Holly McLaughlin100 43.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 53

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 40.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Shih Tzu
Barney Coleen Schrier100 41.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 44.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards145 SCT 50

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 26.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 35.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Russell Terrier
Gus Cathy Bisset100 38.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog
Rigo Lisa Cox100 45.62 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards147 SCT 47

Sasha Sara Ko100 31.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Breezy Margaret Jewett100 33.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Master JWW 12"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS
Severus Celine Yang100 43.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Shiba Inu
Rupert Elaine Hamill100 45.03 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog
Jet Lisa Cox44.57 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle
Skye Kimberly Fulton47.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
54.39 NQ 2 1 2 0 7Miniature American 

Shepherd
Meme Diane Sumrall55.38 NQ 4 2 0 0 8Miniature American 

Shepherd
Talulah Bill Young61.10 NQ 2 1 1 0 14English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 45

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 39.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever
Poe Kathy Grim100 39.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever
Ellie Nicki Hyslop33.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins34.93 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Charlie Kimberly Downing37.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Oognah Linda Butterworth42.29 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Parker Joan Gray42.92 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Edgrrr Clint Brome50.70 NQ 3 0 1 0 5Labrador Retriever
Kashmir Pat Berger52.20 NQ 0 1 0 0 7Portuguese Water 

Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards149 SCT 47

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 31.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever
Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 31.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Blaez Bunny Watson100 36.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Sheepdog
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 45.40 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 Belgian Malinois
Tuukka Barbara Doughty44.25 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Tempo Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Setter
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American K9 Country, Amherst, NH Page 14 of 17



Open JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards123 SCT 44

CC Isabel Silveira68.75 NQ 5 1 1 0 20Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards123 SCT 41

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins100 26.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards125 SCT 39

Kashmir James West100 30.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Rita Madelyn Cirinna44.87 NQ 2 0 1 0 5Shetland Sheepdog
Grace Madelyn CirinnaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards127 SCT 36

Raven Clint Brome100 27.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Dice Misty Peterson47.54 NQ 3 1 0 0 11Australian Shepherd
Bandit Nicki Hyslop57.66 NQ 3 2 2 0 20Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards127 SCT 39

Bunny Lise MerrifieldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards125 SCT 44

Josi Diann Gindlesperger95 42.86 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Finn Jane Hamilton54.93 NQ 4 1 2 0 10English Cocker 

Spaniel

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards127 SCT 44

Mica Jan Edmands38.31 NQ 1 0 3 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 46

Captain Cheryl Silveira94.43 NQ 1 1 1 0 20Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 42

Arizona Molly Richard25.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer
Luca Lorraine Tettke57.16 NQ 1 1 0 0 15Papillon

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 39

Iris Katherine Maina100 30.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 24.32 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Brady Emily Gomes26.10 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 35

Poutine Donna Boidi100 22.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Eagle Kendra Schunk22.58 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Marco Sandra Cloutier31.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Otis Amy Seelig43.01 NQ 2 1 1 0 8All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 35

Trep Kristin Thober100 22.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 38

Bas Jody Bouma95 30.27 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 40

Sugar Renelle Grajales100 28.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Malachi Nicole Cirinna28.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH Page 16 of 17



Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards106 SCT 43

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

90 42.89 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiko Julie Martin87 56.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 13Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Cooper Ana Randolph38.61 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever
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